## TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF MINT Museum of Toys x Singapore Tourist Pass Giveaway Contest

- 1. These terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions") shall apply to MINT Museum of Toys x Singapore Tourist Pass MINT Museum of Toys Giveaway Contest ("Contest") organised by EZ-Link Pte Ltd ("EZL").
- 2. By registering or taking part in this Contest, you agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions and the decisions of EZL in relation to and in connection with this Contest.
- 3. This Contest is applicable to all Singaporeans/PR/Foreign Passport Holders.
- 4. The Contest begins on 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2021 for twenty-four (24) hours from time of posting of the Instagram Story on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram ("Contest Period").
- 5. To qualify for the Contest, participant shall follow @singaporetouristpass and @mintmuseumoftoys on Instagram and reply to the question in the Instagram Story posted on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram with the correct answer.
- 6. Two (2) winners will be picked on a first-come-first-served basis, based on timestamp of reply to the Instagram Story posted on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram on 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2021. Winners will be announced on 5<sup>th</sup> November 2021 on Singapore Tourist Pass Instagram. The winners can only win 1 prize each even if he/she has submitted multiple entries.
- 7. By participating in this Contest, the winners consent to EZ-Link providing MINT Museum of Toys their identification information (name, email and contact number) and they must agree to be contacted by MINT Museum of Toys on the issuance and redemption arrangement of the prize.
- 8. Prizes are not redeemable for cash. Refunds and/exchanges will also not be entertained by EZL. Contact details not provided by the winners by 1<sup>st</sup> December 2021 will cause the prize to be forfeited and EZL reserves the rights to give the prize to the reserve winner(s).
- 9. EZL will not be responsible for any injuries, loss, claim or damage suffered or incurred in connection with the Contest (including but not limited to any error in computing any qualifying transaction, any breakdown or malfunction in any computer system or equipment) and/or any notices, letters or correspondence lost, stolen or misdirected in the postal system or telecommunication system, and the consequences arising from the non-receipt of such communication.
- 10. When a qualified winner receives or redeems his/her prize, he/she agrees that the laws of Singapore apply, without regard to the principles of conflict of laws, and such laws will govern these Terms and Conditions. EZL reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions from time to time in its discretion to the extent permitted by law.
- 11. EZL reserves the right to investigate complaints or reported violations of these Terms and Conditions and to take any action EZL deems appropriate, including, but not limited to reporting any suspected unlawful activity to law enforcement officials or regulators and disclosing any information necessary or appropriate to such persons.
- 12. EZL's decision on all matters relating to the Contest shall be final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
- 13. EZL may vary these Terms and Conditions, or withdraw or terminate the Contest at any time without any notice or liability to any party. In the event of any inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any brochures, marketing or promotional materials relating to the Contest, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.